




SPONSORED BY: MAYOR NOVAK 
 
COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION 
 
 
No.          CR-182    

Series of 2008 
   

RESOLUTION NO. 
 
 

      
Series of 2008 
 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN AND C&S SPECIALTY SYSTEMS FOR THE RECREATION 
CENTER ALARM SYSTEM UPGRADE PROJECT 
 
 WHEREAS, the City of Northglenn entered into an Agreement dated October 9, 2008 with 
C&S Specialty Systems for the Recreation Center Fire Alarm System Upgrades project; and 
 
 WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 to the Agreement would approve funding for additional 
devices to ensure sufficient alarm coverage in the Recreation Center. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT: 
 

Section 1. Change Order No. 1 to the Agreement between the City of Northglenn and 
C&S Specialty Systems in the amount of $2,625.00, with a contingency of $1,084.00, for a total 
amount not to exceed $3,709.00 is hereby approved and the Mayor is authorized to execute same on 
behalf of the City of Northglenn. 
 

DATED, at Northglenn, Colorado, this         day of        2008. 
 
 
 

                                                            
 KATHLEEN M. NOVAK 

Mayor 
ATTEST:  
 
 
      
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC     
City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
      
COREY Y. HOFFMANN 
City Attorney    






